# Electronic Articles of Incorporation For



KINGDOM OF GOD PRODUCTIONS, INC.

The undersigned incorporator, for the purpose of forming a Florida not-forprofit corporation, hereby adopts the following Articles of Incorporation:

#### **Article I**

The name of the corporation is: KINGDOM OF GOD PRODUCTIONS, INC.

## Article II

The principal place of business address: 10621 SW 20TH COURT MIRAMAR, FL. 33025

The mailing address of the corporation is:

P.O. BOX 5226 FT. LAUDERDALE, FL. 33310

## **Article III**

The specific purpose for which this corporation is organized is:

THIS CORP. IS ORGANIZED FOR HUMANE, SOCIAL AND ECONOMIC PURPOSES. THE CORP, WILL BE ESTABLISHED TO HELP BUILD THE LIVES OF PEOPLE THROUGH THE AGENCY OF SELLING BOOKS, BOOKLETS AND NOVELTY ITEMS.

## Article IV

The manner in which directors are elected or appointed is: DIRECTORS WILL BE APPOINTED BY THE PRINCIPAL OFFICER (MGR)

### Article V

The name and Florida street address of the registered agent is:

STARLENE CARTER 10621 SW 20TH COURT MIRAMAR, FL. 33025 I certify that I am familiar with and accept the responsibilities of registered agent.

N06000004199 FILED April 17, 2006 Sec. Of State clewis

Registered Agent Signature: STARLENE CARTER

### **Article VI**

The name and address of the incorporator is:

STARLENE CARTER 10621 SW 20TH COURT

MIRAMAR, FLORIDA 33025

Incorporator Signature: STARLENE CARTER

#### **Article VII**

The initial officer(s) and/or director(s) of the corporation is/are:

Title: P STARLENE CARTER 10621 SW 20TH COURT MIRAMAR, FL. 33025

Title: VP LEWIS CARTER 10621 SW 20TH COURT MIRAMAR, FL. 33025